
 2025-2026 NEUAC Board Members

Member Organization First Name Last Name Sector Email Phone
GOVERNANCE BOARD
Arizona Public Service Company (APS) Michelle Lehman Utility michelle.lehman@aps.com 602-509-7889
Atmos Energy Diana Marin Utility diana.marin@atmosenergy.com
Bridges Community Action Partnership Andrew Binegar Nonprofit abinegar@bridgescap.org 937-642-4986
CEDA - The Community & Economic Development Association of Cook 
County, Inc. Latoya Butler Nonprofit lbutler@cedaorg.net 312-371-8749
Citizens for Citizens, Inc. Liz Berube Nonprofit lcorreira@cfcinc.org 508-679-0041
Colorado Department of Human Services, LIHEAP Maria Hopps Government -maria.hopps@state.co.us 303-877-3934
Community Action Council of Lewis, Mason, and Thurston Counties Stephenie Arnold Nonprofit stepheniea@caclmt.org 360-438-1100
Con Edison Jennifer Rodriguez Utility rodriguezje@coned.com 917-699-9549
Consumers Energy Gabe Terry Utility gabriel.w.terry@cmsenergy.com 703-338-1684
CPS Energy Jesse Hernandez Utility jhernandez1@cpsenergy.com 210-353-6272
DTE Energy Jason Sparks Utility jason.sparks@dteenergy.com 313-235-4111
Duke Energy Kevin Alexander Utility kevin.alexander2@duke-energy.com 706-969-3308
Embarras River Basin Agency Mindy Browning Nonprofit mindyb@erbainc.org 217-923-3113 x235
Energy Outreach Colorado Andrew Bennett Nonprofit abennett@energyoutreach.org 303-242-9341
Entergy Sandra Diggs-Miller Utility smille3@entergy.com 504-576-4721
Florida Power & Light Laura Bayona Utility laura.bayona@fpl.com 239-434-1252
JEA Elizabeth Paulson Utility paulem@jea.com 904-665-8627
Liberty Utilities Sandi Hennequin Utility sandi.hennequin@libertyutilities.com 603-828-9729
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tony Hunt Tribe adhunt@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2206
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Erin Jeffries Nonprofit erin.jeffries@mvcap.com 937-341-5000
Mid America Assistance Coalition John Rich Nonprofit jrich@maaclink.org 816-377-4407
Morris County for Hispanic Affairs (MCOHA) Marcela Lenox Nonprofit marcela.lenox@mcoha.org 973-366-4770
National Consumer Law Center Olivia Wein Nonprofit owein@nclc.org 202-595-7843
National Energy Foundation Gary Swan Nonprofit gary@nef1.org 435-830-5354
Omaha Public Power District Britton Gabel Utility bjgabel@oppd.com 531-226-3515
Oregon Energy Fund Marietta Doney Nonprofit marietta@oregonenergyfund.org 503-880-6604
Public Service Electric & Gas (PSE&G) Rosa Pagnillo-Lopez Utility rosa.pagnillo-lopez@pseg.com 201-376-2467
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Star Walker Utility star.walker@smud.org 530-306-3851
The Heat and Warmth Fund (THAW) Kimberly Burton Nonprofit kburton@thawfund.org 800-866-8429
The Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) Marian Martin Utility marian.martin@pge.com 202-308-1971
The Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford Nonprofit mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
Total Community Action Glenis Scott Nonprofit glenis.scott@tca-nola.org 504-872-0334
VEIC Kevin McGrath Nonprofit kmcgrath@veic.org 848-217-4197
Washington Gas Alexandra Balbuena Alleyne Utility alexandra.alleyne@washgas.com 571-369-2178
Washington State Community Action Partnership Shaylee Stokes Nonprofit shaylee@wapartnership.org 509-294-5108

new members in red pending confirmation vote at the annual membership meeting on 6/2/2025




